

Date: February 27, 2025

To

BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P J Towers, "Exchange Plaza",

Dalal Street, Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Mumbai – 400 001 Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 541450 Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

This is to inform that the Company has received an Order in Form DRC-07 from the Office of Joint Commissioner of Central Tax, Lucknow under section 73 of the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 ("Act") alleging availment of excess input tax credit for FY 2020-21 amounting to Rs. 3.59 crores (including penalty of Rs. 32 lakhs).

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are as under:

SN	Particulars	Details
a)	Name of the authority	Office of Joint Commissioner of Central Tax,
		Lucknow
b)	Nature and details of the	Order passed in Form DRC - 07 in
	action(s) taken, initiated or	accordance with Section 73 of the Act
	order(s) passed	raising demand of Rs. 3.59 Crores
		(including penalty of Rs. 32 lakhs)
c)	Date of receipt of direction or	Intimation received over email on
	order, including any ad-interim or	February 27, 2025 at 2:32 PM
	interim orders, or any other	
	communication from the	
	authority	

Adani Green Energy Limited Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007 Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com



SN	Particulars	Details
d)	Details of the violation(s) /	Alleged excess availment of Input Tax
	contravention(s) committed or	Credit
	alleged to be committed	
e)	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company is evaluating the next steps based on detailed review of the order and exploring all possible options to contest the demand including filing an appeal against the same and believes that there is strong merit in the case.
		There is no material impact on financial, operation or other activities of the
		Company due to this order.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully,

For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary